Operating
instructions
NLSW®45-3 Ex SIL2
24 V AC, 24 V DC, 230 V AC
Operating
instructions
NLSW®45-3 Ex SIL2
The installation company and the system operator are responsible for observing and

NLSW®45-3 Ex SIL2
Brown, black, gray, numbered (1, 2, 3)
2.4 Type code
Only one product type F3.x Ex SIL2 is manufactured, which differs only in the different sensor length.
See previous table.
+ 49 2058 2044 - info@seikom-electronic.com - www.seikom-electronic.com page 7
Operating
instructions
NLSW®45-3 Ex SIL2
2.5 Dimensions of the air flow sensors F3.x Ex SIL2
Sensor type Length A (in mm) Length B (in mm)
F3 Ex SIL2 35 60
F3.1 Ex SIL2 115
150
285
385
485
140
175
310
410
510
F3.2 Ex SIL2
F3.3 Ex SIL2
F3.4 Ex SIL2
F3.5 Ex SIL2
2.6 Temperature class
The sensor is suitable for temperature class T4.
3. GENERAL INFORMATION
The NLSW45-3 Ex SIL2 air flow monitor is a flow monitor consisting of two air flow sensors and an
evaluation unit. The device works according to the calorimetric measuring principle. The NLSW45-3
Ex SIL2 complies with the SIL2 standards according to IEC 61508-5:2010. Both the circuitry in the
evaluation unit and the sensor have a redundant design.
3.1 Field of application and practical use
The electronic air flow monitors of the NLSW45-3 Ex SIL2 series are used for monitoring fans or
dampers, for air flow-dependent monitoring of humidifiers and electric heating registers in
accordance with DIN57100 Part 420 or for use in conjunction with DDC systems.
page 8 +49 2058 2044 - info@seikom-electronic.com - www.seikom-electronic.com
Operating
instructions
NLSW®45-3 Ex SIL2
General areas of application: Fan monitoring, extraction systems, supply air systems, mechanical
and plant engineering.
3.2 Functionality
Flow monitors of the NLSW45-3 Ex SIL2 series operate according to the calorimetric principle.
The relay of a device switches when the flow velocity reaches a preselected threshold value. The